From: Town Council of Rosalia

To: Tom Bly, 718 S. Summit Ave, Rosalia, WA 99170

Subj: RULES FOR RECREATIONAL-UNMANNED AERIAL SYSTEMS (R-UAS)
MAIDEN FLIGHTS OFF THE ROSALIA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT MAIN RUNWAY

- Ref: (a) Rosalia, WA Municipal Airport Rules for the Flying of Recreational Unmanned Aerial Systems, Version 2 of April 12, 2022
- 1. <u>Background</u>: Reference (a), page 3, paragraph 5.b. allows for R-UAS maiden flights off the main runway on an exception basis as approved in advance by the Town Council.
- 2. Rules for R-UAS Maiden Flights Off the Main Runway:
 - a. There shall be a minimum of two spotters and a maximum of three. A Town Council member shall be invited as one of the spotters.
 - b. One of the spotters shall have a radio capable of monitoring the Common Traffic Advisory Frequency (CTAF) 122.9 MHz.
 - c. Maiden flights shall take place at the end of the runway opposite that which manned aircraft would be expected to land.
 - d. All maiden flight personnel shall wear an item of high visibility clothing such as a vest or shirt.
 - e. Maiden flights shall only be of the duration necessary to:
 - (1) Conduct taxi test(s).
 - (2) Conduct a maximum of three test flights necessary to learn flight characteristics and trim the model aircraft.
 - f. All reference (a) rules shall be complied with.
 - g. The Town Council shall be notified at least two weeks in advance of the maiden flight schedule.
 - h. If a Town Council member is not present, the Town Council shall receive a one-page, informal report of maiden flight results.
 - i. The maiden flight pilot is responsible for safety.

Rules for R-UAS Maiden Flights Off the Main Runway

j. R-UAS maiden flights shall never be conducted when agricultural aerial spray aircraft are operating.

3. The above paragraph 2 rules will be income	orporated into reference (a) at next update
Approved by:	
Judith Littleton, Council 1	John Hale, Council 2
John Goyke, Council 3	Vacant, Council 4
Eric Eilertson, Council 5	
From: Tom Bly	
To: Town Council of Rosalia	
Subj: AGREEMENT TO COMPLY WITH M	MAIDEN FLIGHT RULES
1. I agree and shall comply with paragraph	n 2 rules, and reference (a).
	Tom Bly